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ANTI-HUMAN TRAFFICKING CELL
Mishra Shri Govind Prasad

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any proposal to establish Anti-Human Trafficking cells in different districts of the country; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the time by which the said proposal is likely to be implemented?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS(SHRI AJAY MAKEN)

(a) & (b): There is no proposal to establish Anti-Trafficking Cells in different districts of the country as a centrally sponsored scheme.
However, nine integrated Anti-Human Trafficking Units (AHTUs) have been established in the States of Bihar, Andhra Pradesh, Goa, West Bengal under the jont project on capacity building of law enforcement agencies of the Ministry of Home Affairs and United Nations Office on Drugs and Crime (UNODC).

In addition, the Governments of Tamil Nadu and Bihar on their own have set up 38 and 21 AHTUs, respectively as per the information received from these States.
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